Owner: City of Farmers Branch BIDDER 1					BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	BIDDER 6	BIDDER 7	
ID Numl Project # R2019-158 Project: Trail Improvement Sidewalk Connectivity - Segments 1 thru 4				C Green Scaping LP Contact: Stacy Geigenmiller	Vescorp Construction LLC  Contact: Eric Romo		The Fain Group Inc Contact: Larry Frazier	Jeske Construction Co. Contact: Steve Jeske		HQS Construction LLC Contact: Shahid Rasul	Ken-Do Contracting LP	MSB Constructors Inc Contact: David Stanfield	
Date: May 17, 2021			817-577-9299	469-880-8873		817-927-4388	972-620-2248		972-208-2349	972-230-7038	817825-5952		
Item No.   Item Description   Quantity Unit			Unit Price Item Cost	rice Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost		Unit Price Item Cost	Unit Price Item Cost		Unit Price Item Cost	Unit Price Item Cost	Unit Price Item Cost		
Base B	d												
	eet and Squire Place Improvements												
1	Right-of-Way Preparation - Clearing and Grubbing	51 4	STA	\$403.90 \$20,598.90 \$600.00 \$2,400.00	\$1,050.00 \$1,750.00	\$53,550.00 \$7,000.00	\$260.00 \$13,260.00 \$450.00 \$1,800.00		\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$76,500.00 \$800.00 \$3,200.00	\$392.16 \$20,000.16 \$10,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$4,800.00 \$244,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$21,600.00	
3	Right-of-Way Preparation - pruning or complete removal of trees Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Asphalt/ Concrete Pavement	1500	SY	\$13.00 \$19,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$32.00 \$48,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$21.00 \$31,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$9.60 \$14,400.00	
4	Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Asphalt/ Concrete Sidewalk	2400	SY	\$9.00 \$21,600.00	\$12.00	\$28,800.00	\$32.00 \$76,800.00		38,400.00	\$15.00 \$36,000.00	\$14.00 \$33,600.00	\$7.20 \$17,280.00	
5	Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Asphalt/ Concrete Driveway	1000	SY	\$9.00 \$9,000.00	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	\$25.00 \$25,000.00		18,000.00	\$21.00 \$21,000.00	\$15.00 \$15,000.00	\$8.40 \$8,400.00	
6	Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Asphalt/ Concrete Curb & Gutter	2600	LF	\$8.00 \$20,800.00	\$13.00	\$33,800.00	\$14.00 \$36,400.00	\$8.00 \$3	20,800.00	\$25.00 \$65,000.00	\$15.00 \$39,000.00	\$7.20 \$18,720.00	
7	Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Ex. Asphalt Pavement	100	SY	\$9.00 \$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00 \$3,200.00		\$1,800.00	\$21.00 \$2,100.00	\$13.00 \$1,300.00	\$12.00 \$1,200.00	
8	Remove existing curb inlet and associated storm pipe lateral	3	EA	\$1,100.00 \$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00 \$9,600.00		\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00 \$3,600.00	\$1,200.00 \$3,600.00	\$5,400.00 \$16,200.00	
10	Remove and relocate small roadside signs, and associated mounting hardware  Remove and relocate existing fire hydrant, and associated valves, pipe, fittings	12 1	EA	\$420.00 \$5,040.00 \$3,400.00 \$3,400.00	\$250.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$500.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00		\$6,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$475.00 \$5,700.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$300.00 \$3,600.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$462.00 \$5,544.00 \$7,800.00 \$7,800.00	
11	Adjust existing Miscellaneous Valves, Boxes, Vaults, Cleanouts, etc	21	EA	\$440.00 \$9,240.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$180.00 \$3,780.00		16,800.00	\$400.00 \$8,400.00	\$300.00 \$6,300.00	\$1,560.00 \$32,760.00	
12	Construct reinforced concrete combined curb and gutter	2020	LF	\$41.00 \$82,820.00	\$38.50	\$77,770.00	\$25.00 \$50,500.00		09,080.00	\$65.00 \$131,300.00	\$42.00 \$84,840.00	\$42.00 \$84,840.00	
13	Construct reinforced concrete driveway pavement	1200	SY	\$108.00 \$129,600.00	\$74.00	\$88,800.00	\$81.00 \$97,200.00		08,000.00	\$80.00 \$96,000.00	\$75.00 \$90,000.00	\$82.80 \$99,360.00	
14	Construct reinforced concrete sidewalk pavement	3200	SY	\$78.75 \$252,000.00	\$60.00	\$192,000.00	\$85.00 \$272,000.00		75,200.00	\$70.00 \$224,000.00	\$68.00 \$217,600.00	\$74.40 \$238,080.00	
15	Construct Type 10 concrete barrier free ramps	16	EA	\$3,236.00 \$51,776.00	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$2,300.00 \$36,800.00		48,000.00	\$1,850.00 \$29,600.00	\$3,000.00 \$48,000.00	\$6,240.00 \$99,840.00	
16	Construct special concrete barrier free ramps	26	EA	\$4,634.00 \$120,484.00	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,400.00 \$62,400.00		91,000.00	\$1,850.00 \$48,100.00	\$4,200.00 \$109,200.00	\$4,200.00 \$109,200.00	
17	Install 21" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	30	LF	\$74.00 \$2,220.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$110.00 \$3,300.00		\$6,000.00	\$100.00 \$3,000.00	\$200.00 \$6,000.00	\$282.00 \$8,460.00	
18	Install Type II Concrete Curb Inlet (10')	12 50	EA TON	\$3,680.00 \$44,160.00 \$170.00 \$8,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$78.00	\$72,000.00 \$3,900.00	\$6,000.00 \$72,000.00 \$163.00 \$8,150.00		60,000.00 610,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$102,000.00 \$100.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$48,000.00 \$130.00 \$6,500.00	\$7,680.00 \$92,160.00 \$222.00 \$11,100.00	
19 20	Furnish and place temporary asphalt pavement Furnish & place thermoplastic white, 24" wide STOP BAR pavement markings	160	LF	\$170.00 \$8,500.00 \$9.30 \$1,488.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$163.00 \$8,150.00 \$11.00 \$1,760.00	\$200.00 \$	\$960.00	\$100.00 \$5,000.00 \$10.50 \$1,680.00	\$130.00 \$6,500.00 \$11.05 \$1,768.00	\$222.00 \$11,100.00 \$10.20 \$1,632.00	
21	Furnish & place thermoplastic white, 24" wide CROSSWALK pavement markings	590	LF	\$13.00 \$7,670.00	\$13.20	\$7,788.00	\$15.00 \$8,850.00		\$3,540.00	\$14.50 \$8,555.00	\$8.45 \$4,985.50	\$14.40 \$8,496.00	
22	Apply a pavement sealer to all surfaces before placing Type I (24") markings	750	LF	\$0.30 \$225.00	\$0.28	\$210.00	\$1.00 \$750.00		\$2,250.00	\$0.30 \$225.00	\$10.05 \$7,537.50	\$0.30 \$225.00	
23	Prepare pavement surface areas before placement of (24") pavement markings	750	LF	\$0.30 \$225.00	\$0.28	\$210.00	\$1.33 \$997.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.30 \$225.00	\$8.58 \$6,435.00	\$0.30 \$225.00	
24	Furnish & place prefabricated (BIKE SHARROW SYMBOL), preparation & sealing	95	EA	\$580.00 \$55,100.00	\$583.00	\$55,385.00	\$650.00 \$61,750.00		35,910.00	\$640.00 \$60,800.00	\$195.00 \$18,525.00	\$636.00 \$60,420.00	
25	Provide and install grass sod	3300	SY	\$6.10 \$20,130.00	\$13.00	\$42,900.00	\$9.00 \$29,700.00		29,700.00	\$8.00 \$26,400.00	\$8.00 \$26,400.00	\$6.00 \$19,800.00	
26	Furnish & place topsoil up to 4-inch depth for all areas shown to receive sod	3300	SY	\$6.30 \$20,790.00	\$10.00	\$33,000.00	\$8.00 \$26,400.00		\$9,900.00	\$4.00 \$13,200.00	\$30.00 \$99,000.00	\$7.20 \$23,760.00	
27	Irrigation Repair, materials & labor to restore damaged or removed irrigation Install, maintain, and remove temporary erosion sediment control fence	20 1500	EA LF	\$800.00 \$16,000.00 \$3.75 \$5,625.00	\$1,000.00 \$2.00	\$20,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,300.00 \$26,000.00 \$5.00 \$7,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$500.00 \$10,000.00 \$3.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$4.50 \$6,750.00	\$540.00 \$10,800.00 \$3.00 \$4,500.00	
29	Install, maintain, and remove temporary erosion sediment control rence	200	LF	\$5.50 \$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00 \$1,000.00		\$1,600.00	\$25.00 \$5,000.00	\$18.00 \$3,600.00	\$4.20 \$840.00	
30	Mobilization – Establish, maintain and remove project facilities	1	LS	\$24,300.00 \$24,300.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$36,000.00 \$36,000.00		70,000.00	\$53,000.00 \$53,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$45,000.00	
31	Provide, install, move, replace, maintain, clean, & remove all traffic control devices	1	LS	\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$	10,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,200.00 \$10,200.00	
32	Furnish and install 6-inch Cal. Live Oak w/ temporary watering	4	EA	\$2,100.00 \$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$16,000.00		11,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$3,840.00 \$15,360.00	
33	Project Allowance: Reserved for costs/associated with additional work	1	LS	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$4	40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	
Rawhid	e Drive and Tom Field Road Improvements	450	01/	\$13.00 \$1,950.00	640.00	#0.700.00	640.00 60.050.00	607.00	\$4,050.00	#04.00 #0.450.00	\$15.00 \$2,250.00	60.00 64.440.00	
2	Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Concrete Pavement Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Concrete Sidewalk	150 100	SY	\$13.00 \$1,950.00 \$9.00 \$900.00	\$18.00 \$13.50	\$2,700.00 \$1,350.00	\$19.00 \$2,850.00 \$30.00 \$3,000.00		\$2,700.00	\$21.00 \$3,150.00 \$15.00 \$1,500.00	\$15.00 \$2,250.00 \$15.00 \$1,500.00	\$9.60 \$1,440.00 \$7.20 \$720.00	
3	Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Concrete Curb & Gutter	400	LF	\$8.00 \$3,200.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$35.00 \$14,000.00		\$4,800.00	\$25.00 \$10,000.00	\$30.00 \$12,000.00	\$7.20 \$2,880.00	
4	Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Concrete Pavers	50	SY	\$35.00 \$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00 \$1,250.00		\$1,350.00	\$21.00 \$1,050.00	\$30.00 \$1,500.00	\$9.90 \$495.00	
5	Full Depth Saw-Cutting, Removal & Disposal of Roadway	60	CY	\$45.00 \$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$32.00 \$1,920.00		\$3,600.00	\$21.00 \$1,260.00	\$60.00 \$3,600.00	\$60.00 \$3,600.00	
6	Furnish and place topsoil up to 4-inch depth	200	SY	\$6.30 \$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00 \$1,600.00		\$1,200.00	\$4.00 \$800.00	\$30.00 \$6,000.00	\$7.20 \$1,440.00	
7	Provide and install grass sod	200	SY	\$6.10 \$1,220.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00 \$3,600.00		\$2,000.00	\$8.00 \$1,600.00	\$8.00 \$1,600.00	\$6.00 \$1,200.00	
8	Compact cement treated subgrade or base in the roadway	150	SY	\$24.00 \$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00 \$6,000.00		\$5,400.00	\$8.00 \$1,200.00	\$40.00 \$6,000.00	\$162.00 \$24,300.00	
9 10	Mobilization – Establish, maintain, and remove project facilities  Provide, install, move, replace, maintain, clean, & remove all traffic control devices	1	LS	\$5,300.00 \$5,300.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$37,500.00 \$37,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$20,760.60 \$20,760.60 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	
11	Install and maintain erosion, sedimentation, and environmental control measures	400	LF	\$4.50 \$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00 \$4,400.00		\$1,200.00	\$3.00 \$1,200.00	\$18.00 \$7,200.00	\$3.00 \$1,200.00	
12	Remove erosion, sedimentation, and environmental control	400	LF	\$1.00 \$400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00 \$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$2.00 \$800.00	\$5.00 \$2,000.00	\$1.80 \$720.00	
13	Furnish and install landscape concrete pavers	50	SY	\$151.52 \$7,576.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$155.00 \$7,750.00		\$7,000.00	\$100.00 \$5,000.00	\$70.00 \$3,500.00	\$222.00 \$11,100.00	
14	Construct concrete curb	200	LF	\$12.00 \$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00 \$1,600.00		\$2,000.00	\$35.00 \$7,000.00	\$12.00 \$2,400.00	\$8.10 \$1,620.00	
15	Construct concrete combined curb and gutter	300	LF	\$41.00 \$12,300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00 \$13,500.00		15,000.00	\$65.00 \$19,500.00	\$45.00 \$13,500.00	\$42.00 \$12,600.00	
16	Construct concrete pavement	150	SY	\$90.00 \$13,500.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$99.00 \$14,850.00		19,200.00	\$80.00 \$12,000.00	\$90.00 \$13,500.00	\$82.80 \$12,420.00	
17	Construct concrete sidewalk pavement  Construct concrete barrier free ramps (TV 1)	150 6	SY	\$70.00 \$10,500.00 \$1,480.00 \$8,880.00	\$60.00 \$1,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$72.00 \$10,800.00 \$2,000.00 \$12,000.00		16,200.00	\$70.00 \$10,500.00 \$1,850.00 \$11,100.00	\$80.00 \$12,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$74.40 \$11,160.00 \$4,200.00 \$25,200.00	
18 19	Construct concrete barrier free ramps (TY 1)  Construct concrete barrier free ramps (TY 3)	6	EA	\$1,480.00 \$8,880.00 \$3,120.00 \$3,120.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$7,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,300.00		\$18,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$1,850.00 \$11,100.00 \$1,850.00 \$1,850.00	\$3,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,800.00	\$4,200.00 \$25,200.00 \$4,200.00 \$4,200.00	
20	Construct concrete barrier free ramps (TY 5)  Construct concrete barrier free ramps (TY 5)	1	EA	\$1,900.00 \$1,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,700.00 \$2,700.00		\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00 \$1,850.00	\$2,800.00 \$2,800.00	\$4,200.00 \$4,200.00	
21	Furnish and install landscape concrete median nose	10	SY	\$149.20 \$1,492.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00 \$1,350.00		\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$85,000.00	\$110.00 \$1,100.00	\$120.00 \$1,200.00	
22	Furnish, fabricate small roadside sign assemblies /bridge mounted clearance sign	14	EΑ	\$440.00 \$6,160.00	\$440.00	\$6,160.00	\$520.00 \$7,280.00	0000 00	\$8,400.00	\$480.00 \$6,720.00	\$1,500.00 \$21,000.00	\$480.00 \$6,720.00	
23	Furnish, fabricate small roadside sign	8	EA	\$440.00 \$3,520.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00	\$524.00 \$4,192.00		\$4,800.00	\$480.00 \$3,840.00	\$700.00 \$5,600.00	\$480.00 \$3,840.00	
24	Relocate small roadside sign, and associated mounting hardware	2	EA	\$385.00 \$770.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$458.00 \$916.00		\$1,100.00	\$420.00 \$840.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$420.00 \$840.00	
25	Remove small roadside sign, support assembly, associated mounting hardware	1	EA	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$786.00 \$786.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00 \$700.00	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$180.00 \$180.00	
26	Relocate small roadside sign only, and associated mounting hardware	100	EA	\$165.00 \$165.00 \$2.50 \$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00 \$700.00	\$300.00 \$300.00 \$2.75 \$275.00	\$180.00 \$180.00	
27	Furnish and place reflectorized (8") pavement markings type 1  Furnish and place reflectorized (12") pavement markings	100 300	LF LF	\$2.50 \$250.00 \$3.50 \$1,050.00	\$2.53 \$3.58	\$253.00 \$1,074.00	\$3.00 \$300.00 \$4.00 \$1,200.00	\$2.00 \$3.00	\$200.00 \$900.00	\$3.00 \$300.00 \$4.00 \$1,200.00	\$2.75 \$275.00 \$8.45 \$2,535.00	\$2.76 \$276.00 \$3.90 \$1,170.00	
28	Furnish and place reflectorized (12 ) pavement markings  Furnish and place reflectorized (24") pavement markings	400	LF	\$8.80 \$3,520.00	\$3.58	\$3,520.00	\$4.00 \$1,200.00 \$10.00 \$4,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$10.00 \$4,000.00	\$8.45 \$2,535.00 \$8.45 \$3,380.00	\$9.60 \$3,840.00	
30	Apply a pavement sealer to all surfaces before placing Type I (4") markings	1000	LF	\$0.20 \$200.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.07 \$70.00		\$1,000.00	\$0.06 \$60.00	\$3.50 \$3,500.00	\$0.06 \$60.00	
31	Apply a pavement sealer to all surfaces before placing Type I (8") markings	100	LF	\$0.20 \$20.00	\$0.11	\$11.00	\$0.25 \$25.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.15 \$15.00	\$5.50 \$550.00	\$0.12 \$12.00	
32	Apply a pavement sealer to all surfaces before placing Type I (12") markings	300	LF	\$0.20 \$60.00	\$0.11	\$33.00	\$0.25 \$75.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.15 \$45.00	\$5.00 \$1,500.00	\$0.12 \$36.00	
33	Apply a pavement sealer to all surfaces before placing Type I (24") markings	400	LF	\$0.35 \$140.00	\$0.28	\$112.00	\$0.50 \$200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$0.30 \$120.00	\$5.00 \$2,000.00	\$0.30 \$120.00	
34	Apply a pavement sealer to all surfaces before placing WORD markings	8	EA	\$3.00 \$24.00	\$2.75	\$22.00	\$3.00 \$24.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$3.00 \$24.00	\$105.00 \$840.00	\$3.00 \$24.00	
35	Apply a pavement sealer to all surfaces before placing 'Yield Triangles' markings	66	EA	\$1.10 \$72.60	\$1.10	\$72.60	\$2.00 \$132.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$1.25 \$82.50	\$95.00 \$6,270.00	\$1.20 \$79.20	

Owner: City of Farmers Branch			BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5		BIDDER 6		BIDDER 7		
ID Numl Project # R2019-158				C Green S	caping LP	Vescorp Construction LLC		The Fain Group Inc		Jeske Construction Co.		HQS Construction LLC		Ken-Do Contracting LP		MSB Constructors Inc	
Project: Trail Improvement Sidewalk Connectivity - Segments 1 thru 4					Geigenmiller	Contact: Eric Romo		Contact: Larry Frazier		Contact: Steve Jeske		Contact: Shahid Rasul				Contact: David Stanfield	
Date: May 17, 2021					7-9299	469-880-8873		817-927-4388		972-620-2248		972-208-2349		972-230-7038		817825-5952	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
36	Apply a pavement sealer to all surfaces before placing Bike Symbol markings	4	EA	\$2.75	\$11.00	\$2.75	\$11.00	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$17.00	\$68.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$12.00
37	Furnish and place retro-reflectorized (4") pavement markings type 1	1000	LF	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.27	\$1,270.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.38	\$1,380.00
38	Furnish and place retro-reflectorized (4") pavement markings type 1	100	LF	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.27	\$127.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.38	\$138.00
39	Furnish and place retro-reflectorized (4") pavement markings type 1	600	LF	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.38	\$828.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$900.00
40	Furnish and place prefabricated pavement marking (18" Yield Triangle)	48	EA	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$38.00	\$1,824.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$188.50	\$9,048.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
41	Furnish and place prefabricated pavement marking (36" Yield Triangle)	18	EA	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$137.50	\$2,475.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$49.00	\$882.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$188.50	\$3,393.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
42	Furnish and place prefabricated pavement marking (BIKE SYMBOL)	4	EA	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$484.00	\$1,936.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$324.00	\$1,296.00	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$331.50	\$1,326.00	\$528.00	\$2,112.00
43	Furnish and place prefabricated pavement marking (WORD)	8	EA	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$688.00	\$5,504.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$238.00	\$1,904.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$201.50	\$1,612.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
44	Furnish and install raised pavement markers (TY W RPMs)	16	EA	\$6.00	\$96.00	\$6.05	\$96.80	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$6.75	\$108.00	\$5.20	\$83.20	\$6.60	\$105.60
45	Furnish and install raised pavement markers (TY Y RPMs)	6	EA	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$6.05	\$36.30	\$7.00	\$42.00	\$4.00	\$24.00	\$6.75	\$40.50	\$5.20	\$31.20	\$6.60	\$39.60
46	Eliminate existing pavement markings that conflict with proposed markings	500	LF	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.82	\$910.00	\$1.20	\$600.00
47	Prepare pavement surface areas before placement of (4") pavement markings	1000	LF	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$0.06	\$60.00	\$0.07	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$0.06	\$60.00
48	Prepare pavement surface areas before placement of (8") pavement markings	100	LF	\$0.20	\$20.00	\$0.11	\$11.00	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.15	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$0.12	\$12.00
49	Prepare pavement surface areas before placement of (12") pavement markings	300	LF	\$0.25	\$75.00	\$0.17	\$51.00	\$0.25	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.20	\$60.00	\$3.75	\$1,125.00	\$0.18	\$54.00
50	Prepare pavement surface areas before placement of (24") pavement markings	400	LF	\$0.35	\$140.00	\$0.28	\$112.00	\$0.25	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.30	\$120.00	\$8.58	\$3,432.00	\$0.30	\$120.00
51	Prepare pavement before placement of (WORD) pavement markings	8	EA	\$2.75	\$22.00	\$2.75	\$22.00	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$24.00
52	Prepare pavement before placement of (18") (Yield Triangles)	48	EA	\$1.10	\$52.80	\$1.10	\$52.80	\$1.50	\$72.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$1.25	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$1.20	\$57.60
53	Prepare pavement before placement of (36") (Yield Triangles)	18	EA	\$1.75	\$31.50	\$1.65	\$29.70	\$2.00	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$1.80	\$32.40	\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$1.80	\$32.40
54	Prepare pavement before placement of (Bike Symbol) pavement	4	EA	\$2.75	\$11.00	\$2.75	\$11.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$48.00
55	Furnish, fabricate, and erect roadside flashing beacon assemblies	4	EA	\$8,300.00	\$33,200.00	\$11,750.00	\$47,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
56	Furnish, operate, and maintain portable trailer mounted changeable message sign	2	DAY	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$23.00	\$46.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00
57	Furnish, operate, maintain, and remove, T.M.A or T.A.	6	DAY	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
58	Irrigation Repair, materials & labor to restore damaged or removed irrigation	2	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
59	Project Allowance: Reserved for costs/associated with additional work	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$1,201,501.80		. , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . ,		,332,067.50	\$1,361,806.00		\$1,462,460.40		\$1,496,531.56		\$1,588,430.00		
ALT 1	Landscape Entry feature to Squire Park	1	LS	\$10,118.00	\$10,118.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Trail Connection to Squire Park	2800	SF	\$9.65	\$27,020.00	\$12.00	\$33,600.00	\$9.00	\$25,200.00	\$14.00	\$39,200.00	\$10.00	\$28,000.00	\$11.00	\$30,800.00	\$8.00	\$22,400.00
ALT 3 Cedar Fence Construction 150 LF		\$46.93	\$7,039.50	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00		\$112,500.00	\$87.00	\$13,050.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00		
Total A	Total Alternates Bid				\$44,177.50 \$75,600.00			\$48,200.00 \$80,950.00			\$179,000.00		\$73,850.00		\$44,900.00		
Total Bid			\$1,	245,679.30	,679.30 \$1,292,510.20			\$1,380,267.50		\$1,442,756.00		\$1,641,460.40		\$1,570,381.56		\$1,633,330.00	